WOMEN'S SQUASH WEEK

A PROVINCE-WIDE CELEBRATION OF WOMEN & GIRLS IN SQUASH

WSW AMBASSADOR FUNDING SUPPORT

Squash BC will provide all Squash BC member facilities that host a 2023 Women's Squash Week event with the following funding support. Event Funding should be used towards event costs or marketing.

LEVEL OF SUPPORT	EVENT REQUIREMENTS	FUNDING & EQUIPMENT SUPPORT
LEVEL 1	 10 or fewer participants At least one Ambassador must complete one of the Squash BC Safe Sport Courses* 	 \$50 Event Funding 3 Balls 1 Ambassador Shirt Squash BC Facility Customized Poster Squash BC Marketing Materials
LEVEL 2	All Level 1 Event Requirements, plus • 11 to 25 participants	 \$100 Event Funding 6 Balls Up to 2 Ambassador Shirts Squash BC Poster & Marketing
LEVEL 3	 All Level 1 Event Requirements, plus 26 or more participants Schedule at least one follow-up event following WSW to engage female members 	 \$150 Event Funding 9 Balls Up to 3 Ambassador Shirts Squash BC Poster & Marketing

^{*} Squash BC requires all programs to be operated by a Safe Sport complaint representative to ensure an accessible, inclusive, respectful of all participant's personal goals, and is free from all forms of maltreatment. For WSW 2023, the Ambassador must complete one of the following modules to receive funding and equipment:

- CAC Safe Sport (virtual module) Free
- Commit to Kids (virtual module) \$12 + GST
- Make Ethical Decisions (virtual in-person module) \$50+





WOMEN'S SQUASH WEEK

A PROVINCE-WIDE CELEBRATION OF WOMEN & GIRLS IN SQUASH

WSW AMBASSADOR FUNDING SUPPORT

WSW FUNDING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The event is submitted by September 5, 2023 to ensure equipment and event marketing materials are delivered in time (subjected to shipping delays)
- Participating Facilities must complete all reporting requirements to receive their event grant (at the conclusion of the event)
- Program Participants must sign a photo/video waiver that allows Squash BC to use images from the event in our marketing materials
- Reporting Requirements (post-session)
 - o Participating facilities must complete the post-session report in full to receive funding
 - Post-event reports must be completed by October 15, 2023
 - Participating facilities must provide Squash BC with a participant list (including the name, email, age of all participants) using the participant list template to receive funding
 - Participating facilities must either provide Squash BC with one or more event photos or post them on social media (Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram) and tag @SquashBC in the post to receive funding
 - Submit an Event Organizer Feedback Form



